Department

Sheriff

Health & Human Serv Agcy
District Attorney

Probation Department

Health & Human Serv Agency
Public Defender

Dept Of Child Support

Public Works, Dept Of, Road
Facilities Management
Assessor/Recorder/Cty Clk
Environmental Health & Quality
County Counsel

Planning & Development Srvcs
Library, County

Parks & Recreation Dept
Registrar Of Voters

Auditor & Controller
Agriculture, Wghts & Meas
Human Resources, Dept Of
Air Pollution Control Dist
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Assessor/Recorder/City Clk
Sd County Retirement
Purchasing & Contracting
Public Works, Dept Of (Gen)
Medical Examiner, County
Office Of Emergency Services
Animal Services

Wastewater Management

Finance & General Gov'T Group

Employees

4,694
8,139
1,151
1,084
1,021
528
438
377
365
356
307
169
286
463
444
4,109
229
192
129
142
149
112
65
69

62

67
140
72
46
32

Total Wages

$403,775,256
$403,609,474
$107,185,117
$74,372,771
$73,834,637
$49,986,091
$27,881,332
$27,694,284
$24,553,968
$21,597,074
$21,352,125
$19,543,623
$19,056,749
$16,448,782
$16,331,050
$15,667,669
$15,125,573
$11,509,711
$10,740,581
$9,904,920
$8,230,790
$8,077,953
$5,798,889
$5,694,377
$5,667,392
$5,230,314
$4,381,509
$3,663,072
$3,601,616
$3,233,265

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$226,623,782
$184,919,304

$53,119,169
$48,834,634
$37,700,174
$22,322,270
$15,160,666
$13,942,409
$11,799,109
$10,773,580
$10,391,914
$8,555,001
$8,908,832
$8,633,033
$7,387,056
$2,675,057
$8,079,437
$5,958,354
$5,359,772
$4,838,963
$4,125,231
$4,083,778
$2,530,457
$2,803,275
$2,769,719
$2,107,566
$1,718,155
$1,824,592
$1,772,182
$1,578,815



Fleet Maintenance Support
Air Pollution Control District
Chief Admin Officer
Dpw-Airport Enterprise Fund
County Technology Office
Clerk Board/Supervisors
County Communications Office
Public Safety Group

Land Use & Env Group
Board/Supervisors Dist 4
Inactive Waste Site Mgt
Board/Supervisors Dist 3
Board/Supervisors Dist 5
Board/Supervisors Dist 2
Local Agency Formation
Board/Supervisors Dist 1
Fleet Svcs Isf-Parts&Fuel
Waste Planning And Recycling
Law Enforcement Review Bd
Fleet Svcs Isf Mgmt
Board/Supervisors District 1
Board/Supervisors District 2
Board/Supervisors District 5
Civil Service Commission

Board Of Supervisors

= N =) 22N DN W, WU,
AN OO = NN U~ O NN

—_

W W DD DD DD O OO0 0 W O N N Vv o

$2,987,150
$2,568,285
$2,379,225
$2,318,241
$2,111,688
$1,906,674
$1,865,256
$1,643,582
$1,341,617
$1,254,278
$1,036,919
$926,731
$858,359
$755,883
$721,976
$693,715
$512,699
$470,358
$456,921
$356,310
$327,941
$295,623
$279,910
$275,439
$138,077

$1,633,789
$1,311,009
$1,104,333
$1,222,621
$1,027,256
$1,113,864
$931,398
$778,166
$665,603
$444,616
$549,131
$432,885
$415,898
$364,581
$378,604
$328,554
$260,327
$208,573
$264,440
$164,533
$161,832
$139,860
$153,237
$141,698
$78,227



