Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sheriff	4,694	\$403,775,256	\$226,623,782
Health & Human Serv Agcy	8,139	\$403,609,474	\$184,919,304
District Attorney	1,151	\$107,185,117	\$53,119,169
Probation Department	1,084	\$74,372,771	\$48,834,634
Health & Human Serv Agency	1,021	\$73,834,637	\$37,700,174
Public Defender	528	\$49,986,091	\$22,322,270
Dept Of Child Support	438	\$27,881,332	\$15,160,666
Public Works, Dept Of, Road	377	\$27,694,284	\$13,942,409
Facilities Management	365	\$24,553,968	\$11,799,109
Assessor/Recorder/Cty Clk	356	\$21,597,074	\$10,773,580
Environmental Health & Quality	307	\$21,352,125	\$10,391,914
County Counsel	169	\$19,543,623	\$8,555,001
Planning & Development Srvcs	286	\$19,056,749	\$8,908,832
Library, County	463	\$16,448,782	\$8,633,033
Parks & Recreation Dept	444	\$16,331,050	\$7,387,056
Registrar Of Voters	4,109	\$15,667,669	\$2,675,057
Auditor & Controller	229	\$15,125,573	\$8,079,437
Agriculture, Wghts & Meas	192	\$11,509,711	\$5,958,354
Human Resources, Dept Of	129	\$10,740,581	\$5,359,772
Air Pollution Control Dist	142	\$9,904,920	\$4,838,963
Treasurer-Tax Collector	149	\$8,230,790	\$4,125,231
Assessor/Recorder/City Clk	112	\$8,077,953	\$4,083,778
Sd County Retirement	65	\$5,798,889	\$2,530,457
Purchasing & Contracting	69	\$5,694,377	\$2,803,275
Public Works, Dept Of (Gen)	62	\$5,667,392	\$2,769,719
Medical Examiner, County	67	\$5,230,314	\$2,107,566
Office Of Emergency Services	140	\$4,381,509	\$1,718,155
Animal Services	72	\$3,663,072	\$1,824,592
Wastewater Management	46	\$3,601,616	\$1,772,182
Finance & General Gov'T Group	32	\$3,233,265	\$1,578,815

Fleet Maintenance Support	52	\$2,987,150	\$1,633,789
Air Pollution Control District	32	\$2,568,285	\$1,311,009
Chief Admin Officer	19	\$2,379,225	\$1,104,333
Dpw-Airport Enterprise Fund	34	\$2,318,241	\$1,222,621
County Technology Office	15	\$2,111,688	\$1,027,256
Clerk Board/Supervisors	47	\$1,906,674	\$1,113,864
County Communications Office	21	\$1,865,256	\$931,398
Public Safety Group	16	\$1,643,582	\$778,166
Land Use & Env Group	15	\$1,341,617	\$665,603
Board/Supervisors Dist 4	22	\$1,254,278	\$444,616
Inactive Waste Site Mgt	14	\$1,036,919	\$549,131
Board/Supervisors Dist 3	8	\$926,731	\$432,885
Board/Supervisors Dist 5	9	\$858,359	\$415,898
Board/Supervisors Dist 2	7	\$755,883	\$364,581
Local Agency Formation	17	\$721,976	\$378,604
Board/Supervisors Dist 1	10	\$693,715	\$328,554
Fleet Svcs Isf-Parts&Fuel	9	\$512,699	\$260,327
Waste Planning And Recycling	8	\$470,358	\$208,573
Law Enforcement Review Bd	6	\$456,921	\$264,440
Fleet Svcs Isf Mgmt	8	\$356,310	\$164,533
Board/Supervisors District 1	2	\$327,941	\$161,832
Board/Supervisors District 2	2	\$295,623	\$139,860
Board/Supervisors District 5	2	\$279,910	\$153,237
Civil Service Commission	9	\$275,439	\$141,698
Board Of Supervisors	3	\$138,077	\$78,227